



CSFB.2024-25/493 January 04, 2025

BSE Limited
Listing Compliance
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai 400 001
Maharashtra

National Stock Exchange of India Limited The Listing Department, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai - 400 051 Maharashtra

Scrip Code: 544120, 951995 & 953739 Symbol: CAPITALSFB

Subject: Approval granted by Reserve Bank of India ("RBI") to HDFC Bank Limited for acquiring aggregate holding of up to 9.50% of the paid-up share capital or voting rights of Capital Small Finance Bank Limited ("Bank")

Respected Sir/Madam,

We hereby inform you that the Bank has received a letter from the Reserve Bank of India (RBI) dated January 3, 2025, addressed to HDFC Bank Limited. Through this letter, the RBI has granted its approval to HDFC Bank Limited, including its group entities - HDFC Mutual Fund, HDFC Life Insurance Co. Ltd., HDFC Pension Management Co. Ltd., HDFC ERGO General Insurance Co. Ltd., and HDFC Securities Ltd. - to acquire an aggregate holding of up to 9.50% of the paid-up share capital or voting rights of the Bank. This approval is valid for a period of one year from the date of the said letter, after which it shall automatically lapse if the acquisition is not completed within the specified timeframe.

Additionally, we wish to inform you that the aforementioned approval is subject to compliance with the relevant provisions of the Banking Regulation Act, 1949, the Foreign Exchange Management Act, 1999, regulations issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India, RBI's Master Direction and Guidelines on Acquisition and Holding of Shares or Voting Rights in Banking Companies dated January 16, 2023 (as amended from time to time), and any other applicable laws, regulations, and guidelines.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully

For Capital Small Finance Bank Limited

Amit Sharma Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No. F10888